1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

Submit 2 Copies to appropriate
District Office in accordance
with Rule 116 on back

Revised October 10, 2003

Form C-141

side of form

						OPERA'	TOR		Initi	al Report	\boxtimes	Final Repor	
		CCIDENTA				Contact TONY AGUILAR							
		ANOLIND R					No. (575)397-82						
Facility Na	me SOUT	H HOBBS U	NIT RCE			Facility Typ	e OIL AND G	AS PROI	DUCTIO	N FACILI	TY		
Surface Ov	ner Occid	ental Permia	n LTD	Mineral ()wner	HOBBS (G-	SA)		Lease N	No.			
				LOCA	ATIO	N OF RE	LEASE						
Unit Letter	Section	Township	Range	Feet from the		n/South Line	Feet from the	East/We	East/West Line County				
	4	19-S	38-E							Lea			
				Latitude <u>32°40</u>	'40.89	0.890'' Longitude <u>103°9'35.360''</u>							
				NAT	URE	OF RELI	EASE						
Type of Rele							Release 760 MC		Volume F	Recovered 0			
Source of Re RCF flare - S							lour of Occurrence			Hour of Dis			
	Was Immediate Notice Given?						7:50:00 PM Whom?		10/1/2015	7:50:00 PM	1		
			Yes 🛛	No 🔲 Not Ro	equired	NA NA	TERRORILE						
By Whom?						Date and H							
Was a Water	course Read		Yes 🖂	No			lume Impacting t	the Watero	course.				
			_			NA							
	irse was Im	pacted, Descri	be Fully.*				DECEN	ED					
NA							RECEIV						
							By JKeye	es at 8	3:56 a	m, No	<i>/</i> 02	, 2015	
D '1 0													
Cause:	ise of Floor	em and Remed	nai Action	Taken.*									
FLARED IN	TERMITT	ENLY ATTH	IE SOUTI	HOBBS UNIT	REIJE	CTION COME	PRESSOR FACIL	LITY (SHI	URCE) I	R-TRAIN D	าพทา	DUE TO	
HIGH MAIN	MOTOR	IBRATION.							01(01), 1	, III.	J 111 1	DOL 10	
Remedial Act		MDODADIIA	Z A NIES WZ	AITING ON DAT	ore su	III DECOLO	T						
Describe Are	a Affected a	ind Cleanup A	ction Take	AITING ON PAR	(15, W	ILL RESTAR	T AFTER REPA	IRS ARE	MADE.				
ALL GAS BU	JRNED AT	FLARE.	outon run										
I hereby certi	fy that the in	nformation giv	en above	is true and compl	ete to t	he best of my	knowledge and ur	nderstand	that purs	uant to NMC	OCD ri	ıles and	
regulations at	i oberators a	are reduired to	renori an	Wor tile certain re	eleace n	otifications an	d parform accreas	tiva aatiam	o Con sal-	and a second of the first			
public nearin	or the envir	onment. The	acceptance	e of a C-141 reno	rt by th	e NMOCD ma	irked as "Final Ra	anort" doa	c not roll.	vuo tha anae	ston of	Titala Disc.	
should then o	perations in	ive failed to a	acquatery	investigate and re ance of a C-141 r	mediai	e contaminatio	on that nose a thre	at to grou	nd water	curface wat	or him	man haalth	
federal, state,	or local law	s and/or regul	ations.	ance of a C-141 1	eport u	oes not teneve	the operator of r	esponsibil	lity for co	mpliance w	ith any	other	
	AND .		1				OIL CONS	SERVA	TION	DIVISIO	N		
Signature:	Jula	(2.	//		1				22011	211,1010			
Signatuo.	ZMG	- Juli	· Ce					Nan	m & lhye				
Printed Name	: TONY AC	GUILAR				Approved by I	District Superviso	or:	/				
Title: N	55 5	pecia	list			Approval Date	: 11/02/2015	Exp	piration [/// Pate:			
E-mail Addres	ss: RAYMO	, OND_AGUILA	ں R@OXY	.сом		Conditions of Approval:							
4.	-2-1				Attached _								
Date: / O Attach Additi			Phone: (575)397-8251						1RP 3950			
nuacii Maaiii	ional Sheel	is II Necessa	ΓÝ										

District I 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505 Form C-141 Revised October 10, 2003 abmit 2 Copies to appropriate

Final Report

Submit 2 Copies to appropriate
District Office in accordance
with Rule 116 on back
side of form

Initial Report

Release Notification and Corrective Action

OPERATOR

		CCIDENTAI				Contact TONY AGUILAR								
		NOLIND R				Telephone No. (575)397-8251								
Facility Nan	ne SOUTI	I HOBBS U	NIT RCI		1	Facility Typ	e OIL AND GA	S PRODUCTIO	N FACILITY					
Surface Own	ner Occide	ental Darmia	. LTD	Minaral	man E	IODDS /C (2.4.)	T h	7					
Surface Own	iei Occide	inai Fermiai	ILID	Willeral O	wherr	ner HOBBS (G-SA) Lease No.								
						OF RE								
Unit Letter	Section	Township	Range	Feet from the	North/	South Line	Feet from the	East/West Line	County					
	4	19-S	38-E						Lea					
				Latitude 32°40'	40.890	2.890" Longitude 103°9'35.360"								
						OF RELI	-	_						
Type of Relea	se Gas			- 11.02			Release 700 MCI	F Volume I	Recovered 0					
Source of Rel	ease						lour of Occurrence		Hour of Discovery					
	RCF flare - SSM						9:00:00 AM		5 9:00:00 AM					
Was Immedia	te Notice C					If YES, To	Whom?	·						
			Yes 🗵	No Not Re	quired	NA								
By Whom? N Was a Watero		110				Date and H								
was a watero	ourse Reac		Yes 🛛	l No		NA	lume Impacting t	he Watercourse.						
If a Watercou	rse was Imi			·			<u> </u>							
NA														
Describe Caus	se of Proble	em and Remed	lial Action	Taken *			<u>.</u>							
Cause:				a a carecone,										
FLARED INT	ERMITTE	NLY AT THI	E SOUTH	HOBBS UNIT R	EINJEC	CTION COM	PRESSOR FACII	LITY (RCF). B-TF	RAIN DOWN DUE TO HIGH					
LEVEL 3RD	STAGE SU	ICTION LEV	EL. EOR											
Remedial Act		THE TO AND	N. ALGEBER	AND DOOR LOW										
Describe Area	Affected a	od Cleanup A	MITTER etion Tek	AND RESTART	ED B-T	B-TRAIN.								
ALL GAS BU			ction Tak	en. ~										
,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	111	· Ditte.												
7.1 1 12														
I hereby certif	y that the ii	nformation giv	ven above	is true and comple	ete to th	e best of my	knowledge and ui	nderstand that purs	uant to NMOCD rules and					
nublic health	operators a	onment. The	report an	a/or lile certain re	lease no	NMOCD	id perform correct	live actions for rele	eases which may endanger leve the operator of liability					
should their or	perations ha	ave failed to a	dequately	investigate and re	n oy ilic mediate	Contamination	an that noce a three	eport does not ren	r, surface water, human health					
or the environ	ment. In ac	dition, NMO	CD accept	tance of a C-141 re	eport de	es not relieve	e the operator of r	esponsibility for c	ompliance with any other					
federal, state,	or local law	s and/or regu	lations.				p	coponibility 10: 0	l and the state of					
			1				OIL CONS	SERVATION	DIVISION					
Cionetana -		. //.		,										
Signature	2000	100	ulu	<u> </u>										
Printed Name:	TONYAC	GUILAR			F	Approved by	District Superviso	or:						
Title: HE	351	Receit	ist		A	Approval Date	2:	Expiration	Date:					
E-mail Addres	e RAVMO	ND AGUU	ADMOVY	/ COM										
14	a. KATIVIC	AUULAUUIL.	ACWUA!	I .CUIVI		Conditions of	Approval:		Attached					
Date: /0 -	6-15	ts If Necessa		(575)397-8251										

District I
1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240
District II
1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210
District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410
District IV

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505 Form C-141 Revised October 10, 2003

Submit 2 Copies to appropriate
District Office in accordance
with Rule 116 on back
side of form

1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505 side of form **Release Notification and Corrective Action OPERATOR** Initial Report Final Report Name of Company OCCIDENTAL PERMIAN LTD. Contact TONY AGUILAR Address 1017 W. STANOLIND ROAD, HOBBS Telephone No. (575)397-8251 Facility Name SOUTH HOBBS UNIT RCF Facility Type OIL AND GAS PRODUCTION FACILITY Surface Owner Occidental Permian LTD Mineral Owner HOBBS (G-SA) Lease No. LOCATION OF RELEASE Unit Letter Section Township Range Feet from the North/South Line Feet from the East/West Line County 4 19-S 38-E Latitude 32°40'40.890" Longitude 103°9'35.360" NATURE OF RELEASE Type of Release Gas Volume of Release 175 MCF Volume Recovered 0 Source of Release Date and Hour of Occurrence Date and Hour of Discovery RCF flare - SSM 10/6/2015 5:25:00 AM 10/6/2015 5:25:00 AM Was Immediate Notice Given? If YES, To Whom? ☐ Yes ☐ Not Required By Whom? NA Date and Hour NA Was a Watercourse Reached? If YES, Volume Impacting the Watercourse. ☐ Yes ⊠ No If a Watercourse was Impacted, Describe Fully.* NA Describe Cause of Problem and Remedial Action Taken.* Cause: FLARED INTERMITTENLY AT THE SOUTH HOBBS UNIT REINJECTION COMPRESSOR FACILITY (RCF). B-TRAIN DOWN DUE TO HIGH DP ON 2ND STAGE SUCTION. EOR Remedial Action Taken: MAINTENANCE IS CLEANING OUT THE SCREENS AND MESH THAT HAVE BEEN COLLECTING SAND, UNIT WILL BE DOWN TILL TOMORROW. Describe Area Affected and Cleanup Action Taken.* ALL GAS BURNED AT FLARE. I hereby certify that the information given above is true and complete to the best of my knowledge and understand that pursuant to NMOCD rules and

regulations all operators are required to report and/or file certain release notifications and perform corrective actions for releases which may endanger public health or the environment. The acceptance of a C-141 report by the NMOCD marked as "Final Report" does not relieve the operator of liability should their operations have failed to adequately investigate and remediate contamination that pose a threat to ground water, surface water, human health or the environment. In addition, NMOCD acceptance of a C-141 report does not relieve the operator of responsibility for compliance with any other federal, state, or local laws and/or regulations.

OIL CONSERVATION DIVISION

Signature: Med Guillar
Printed Name: TONY GUILAR

Approved by District Supervisor:

Title: HES Specialist

Approval Date:

Expiration Date:

E-mail Address: RAYMOND_AGUILAR@OXY.COM

Phone: (575)397-8251

Conditions of Approval:

Attached

* Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary

Date: 10-7-15

<u>District 1</u> 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 <u>District IV</u> 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

Revised October 10, 2003

Form C-141

Submit 2 Copies to appropriate District Office in accordance with Rule 116 on back side of form

							OPERATOR Initial Report						Final Repor		
Name of Co	mpany O	CCIDENTAL	L PERMI	AN I	LTD.	- 1	Contact TONY AGUILAR								
Address 101	7 W. STA	NOLIND R	OAD, HO	OBB	S	,	Telephone N	No. (575)397-82	:51						
Facility Nan	ne SOUTI	HOBBS U	NIT RCF	7			Facility Typ	e OIL AND GA	S PRO	DUCTIO	N FACILI'	ГΥ			
Surface Ow	ner Occido	ental Permia	ı LTD		Mineral C		IOBBS (G-S			Lease N					
Sarrage Swi															
							OF REI				_				
Unit Letter	Section 4	Township 19-S	Range 38-E	Fee	from the	North/	South Line	Feet from the	East/V	East/West Line County					
	4	17-3	20-E						Lea	Lea					
				Latit	tude <u>32°40</u>	<u>'40.890</u>	.890" Longitude <u>103°9'35.360''</u>								
					NAT	URE	RE OF RELEASE								
Type of Relea								Release 120 MC			Recovered 0				
Source of Rel								our of Occurrence	e		Hour of Dis				
RCF flare - S		21 0						8:00:00 AM		10/9/2015	8:00:00 AN	<u>1</u>			
Was Immedia	ite Notice C		Yes 🖂	l No	☐ Not Re	eouired	If YES, To NA	whom?							
By Whom? N	I A					.1	Date and H	our NA							
Was a Watero		hed?	·					lume Impacting t	he Wate	rcourse					
			Yes 🛛	No			NA								
If a Watercou	rse was Im	pacted, Descri	be Fully.*		-										
NA															
Describe Cau	se of Proble	em and Remed	dial Action	ı Tak	en.*										
Cause: FLARED IN	TERMITTE	ENLY AT TH	E SOUTH	НО	BBS UNIT	REINJE	CTION COM	IPRESSOR FACI	ILITY (I	RCF). A-TI	RAIN DOW	N DU	E TO		
VIBRATION										,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,			2.0		
Remedial Act															
AFTER TRO					ANS CHAN	GED OU	JT A FAULT	Y SENSOR.							
Describe Area			Action Tak	en.*											
1100 0110 01	711122	T D/ HVD.													
I hereby certi	fy that the i	nformation ai	ven above	ic tro	e and comp	lete to th	a best of my	knowledge and u	ndarstan	d that nure	uent to NIMi	OCD =	ulae and		
regulations al	Lonerators	are required to	renort an	id/or i	ic and comp file certain r	elease no	e best of my	id perform correc	tive acti	ons for rela	eases which	may er	nes anu idencer		
								arked as "Final R							
should their o	perations h	ave failed to a	dequately	inves	stigate and r	emediate	contamination	on that pose a thre	eat to gr	ound water	, surface wa	iter, hu	man health		
				tance	of a C-141	report de	oes not relieve	e the operator of	responsi	bility for co	ompliance w	ith any	other /		
federal, state,	or local lav	vs and/or regu	lations.	_				OH CON	C) TO 10 15 7	ATTIONI	DRUGIO	N T			
	7		4/	1				OIL CON	SERV	ATION	DIVISIO	<u>)N</u>			
Signature:	m	u (b.	u le	()											
		10					Approved by	District Supervise	or:						
Printed Name	: TONY (X)	GUILAR								<u> </u>					
Title:	ES.	Spece	alis	1		1	Approval Dat	e:		Expiration 1	Date:				
E-mail Addre	ss: RAYM	/ OND_AGUIL	AR@OX	Y. <u>C</u> O	М		Conditions of Approval:				Associated	Attached			
Date: //-	-13-	15	Phone	(575))397-8251		Attached [
~ HCV.			I HOHE.	(412	1071-0421										

^{*} Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary

<u>District I</u> 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

Revised October 10, 2003

Form C-141

Submit 2 Copies to appropriate District Office in accordance with Rule 116 on back side of form

						OPERATOR Initial Report						Final R	.eport	
Name of Co	mpany O	CCIDENTA	L PERMI	IAN LTD.		Contact TONY AGUILAR								
Address 101	7 W. STA	ANOLIND R	OAD, H	OBBS		Telephone N	lo. (575)397-82	51	-				$\neg \neg$	
Facility Nan							e OIL AND GA		ΓΙΟΝ	I FACILI	ГΥ			
Surface Ow	ner Occide	ental Permia	n LTD	Mineral	Owner F	IOBBS (G-S	SA)	Lea	Lease No.					
				100	ATION	OF REI	FACE							
Unit Letter	Section	Township	Range	Feet from the		South Line	Feet from the	East/West Li	20 1	Country				
Onn Letter	4	19-S	38-E	l cet nom me	North	South Line	reet nom me	Eash west Li		County Lea				
	,									Lou				
				T T 000	10140 000									
				Latitude 32°4	10'40.890	<u>"</u> Longitud	e <u>103°9'35.360</u>							
				NA	TURE	OF RELI	EASE							
Type of Relea						Volume of	Release 249.98 N			covered 0				
Source of Rel			_	-		Date and H	our of Occurrenc	e Date	and H	lour of Disc	overy			
RCF flare - S							11:53:00 AM	10/8/2	2015	11:53:00 A	M			
Was Immedia	ite Notice (If YES, To	Whom?							
			Yes 🗵	No Not	Required	NA								
By Whom? N						Date and H								
Was a Watero	course Read		=				lume Impacting t	he Watercours	е.					
			Yes 🗵	No		NA								
If a Watercou	rse was Im	pacted, Descri	ibe Fully.	k		<u> </u>							\neg	
NA														
Describe Cau	se of Proble	em and Reme	dial Action	n Taken.*				-						
Cause:														
			E SOUTH	I HOBBS UNIT	REINJE	CTION COM	PRESSOR FACE	LITY (RCF). A	AN	D B TRAIN	1 DOA	VN DUE	TO	
MAIN MOTO														
Remedial Act			CATION	DV ELECTRIC	TANI									
Describe Area				BY ELECTRIC	IAN,									
ALL GAS BU			ACHOII TAN	ich.										
				-										
I hereby certi	ly that the i	nformation gi	ven above	is true and con	iplete to th	ne best of my	knowledge and u	nderstand that	pursu	ant to NM(OCD rt	iles and		
regulations at	or the envir	are required to	o report ar	id/or lite certain	release no	NMOCD ~	nd perform correctarked as "Final Re	tive actions for	relea	ises which	may en	idanger		
							on that pose a three						th	
or the environ	ment. In a	ddition, NMC	CD accep	tance of a C-14	I report de	oes not reliev	e the operator of i	responsibility f	or cor	mpliance wa	ith any	other		
		ws and/or regu												
	4			/			OIL CONS	SERVATIO	N I	DIVISIO	N			
	7	. ()												
Signature	mi	1 5	ule	lu										
Printed Name	: TONY	GUILAR				Approved by	District Superviso	or:						
, ,		1	1 1				•							
Title:	ES _	Della	lest		/	Approval Date: Expirat			ration Date:					
- · · · · ·	5	/	10000											
E-mail Addre			AK@UX	Y.COM_	————	Conditions of	Approval:			Attached				
Date: //	-/3-	-15-	Phone:	(575)397-8251										

^{*} Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary

<u>District 1</u> 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II
1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210
District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

* Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

Submit 2 Copies to appropriate District Office in accordance with Rule 116 on back side of form

Form C-141

Revised October 10, 2003

	_					OPERA	TOR		☐ Initial Report ☑ Final Repo						
Name of Co					(Contact TO	NY AGUILAR								
Address 101					-	Telephone N	lo. (575)397-82	251							
Facility Nar	ne SOUTI	H HOBBS U	NIT RCI	7]	Facility Typ	e OIL AND GA	AS PRO	DUCTIO	N FACILI'	ΓY				
Surface Ow	ner Occid	ental Permia	n LTD	Mineral O	wner H	IOBBS (G-S	SA)		Lease N	lo.					
				LOCA	TION	OF REI									
Unit Letter	Section	Township	Range	Feet from the		South Line	Feet from the	East/V	st/West Line County						
	4	19-S	38-E						Lea						
				Latitude 32°40'	'40.890	0.890" Longitude 103°9'35.360"									
				NAT	URE	RE OF RELEASE									
Type of Relea							Release 175 MC			decovered 0					
Source of Rel						1	our of Occurrenc	:e		Hour of Disc		·			
RCF flare - S Was Immedia		Sinow?	<u> </u>			-	12:10:00 AM		10/11/201	5 12:10:00 2	M				
was mineur	ite Notice (Yes 🗵	No 🗌 Not Re	quired	If YES, To NA	wnom?								
By Whom? N	IA					Date and H	our NA			·					
Was a Watero		hed?					lume Impacting t	he Wate	ercourse.						
			Yes 🗵	No		NA									
If a Watercou	rse was Im	pacted, Descri	be Fully.				-								
NA												J			
												1			
Describe Cau	se of Proble	em and Remed	lial Actio	1 Taken.*											
Cause:	EED & 41/DOE	33.24 3.5 4.00 00.50													
VIBRATION		ENLY ATTH	E SOUTH	HOBBS UNIT R	EINJEC	CTION COM	PRESSOR FACI	LITY (F	RCF). A-TR	RAIN DOW	1 ON				
Remedial Act															
			ID WAS	LATER TAKEN I	DOWN	AND START	ED UP B-TRAII	N MAI	NTENANO	F IS WORE	CING (ON A.			
TRAIN AT T	HIS TIME						22 01 2 11(11)		I I DI II II I	L IS WORL	1110	514 A-			
Describe Area			ction Tak	en.*		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·									
ALL GAS BU	JRNED AT	FLARE.													
I hereby certif	fy that the i	nformation giv	ven above	is true and compl	ete to th	e best of my	knowledge and u	nderstar	d that purs	uant to NM()CD rt	ules and			
regulations all	l operators	are required to	report ar	d/or file certain re	elease no	tifications an	d perform correc	tive acti	ons for rele	ases which:	mav en	ndanger			
public health	or the envii	onment. The	acceptanc	e of a C-141 repor	rt by the	NMOCD ma	irked as "Final Re	eport" d	oes not reli	eve the oper	ator of	liability			
should their o	perations h	ave failed to a	dequately	investigate and re	mediate	contaminatio	on that pose a three	eat to gr	ound water	, surface wa	er, hur	man health			
federal, state,	iment. In a	adition, NMU	CD accep	tance of a C-141 r	eport do	es not relieve	the operator of r	responsi	bility for co	ompliance w	ith any	other			
rederal, state,	Of focal lav	vs and/or regu	iations.				OIL CONS	CICDA	ATIONI	DIMETO	%.T				
	1		. 1		-		OIL CONS	<u> </u>	ATION	DIAI2IO	IN				
Signature:	m	16										ļ			
Printed Name	: TONY	GUILAR			A	Approved by District Supervisor:									
, /	<u> ر برا</u>	/	1.				<u> </u>								
Title:	520	pocea	· Kin	<u>. </u>	A	Approval Date: Expiration Date:									
E-mail Addres	ss: RAYM	OND_AGUIL	AR@OX	Y.COM		Conditions of Approval:				Associated [
Date: //-	-/5-	15-	Phone:	(575)397-8251		Attached									

<u>District 1</u> 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 District II 1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico **Energy Minerals and Natural Resources**

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

Submit 2 Copies to appropriate District Office in accordance with Rule 116 on back

Revised October 10, 2003

Form C-141

side of form

×						OPERA:	ΓOR	CHOIL	☐ Initi	al Report	\boxtimes	Final Repor		
Name of Co					T	Contact TONY AGUILAR								
		ANOLIND R					No. (575)397-82	251						
Facility Nar	ne SOUTI	H HOBBS U	NIT RCI	<u> </u>		Facility Type OIL AND GAS PRODUCTION FACILITY								
Surface Ow	ner Occid	ental Permia	n LTD	Mineral (Owner	HOBBS (G-S	SA)		Lease N	No.				
				LOCA	ATIO	N OF REI	LEASE							
Unit Letter	Section 4	Township 19-S	Range 38-E	Feet from the	North	/South Line	Feet from the	East/W	est Line	County Lea	•			
				Latitude <u>32°4</u> 0	'40.89	0" Longitud	le <u>103°9'35.360</u>	**	·					
	<u>.</u>			NAT	URE	OF RELI	EASE							
Type of Relea				<u> </u>			Release 103 MCI		Volume F	Recovered 0				
Source of Rel RCF flare - S						I	lour of Occurrence	е		Hour of Disc				
Was Immedia		Given?				If YES, To	2:24:00 PM Whom?		10/14/201	15 2:24:00 PI	<u> </u>			
			Yes 🛚	No Not Re	equired	NA NA	** 1101111							
By Whom? N						Date and H	our NA							
Was a Watero	ourse Reac		👨			If YES, Vo	lume Impacting th	he Water	course.					
				No		NA								
If a Watercou NA	rse was Im _l	pacted. Descri	be Fully.*											
1474														
Describe Cau	se of Proble	m and Remed	lial Action	Tokon *										
Cause:														
FLARED INT	ERMITTE	NLY AT THE	E SOUTH	HOBBS UNIT R	REINJE	CTION COM	PRESSOR FACIL	LITY (R	CF). A-TR	RAIN DOWN	1 ON 2	ND STAGE		
Remedial Act	ON PKE22	SURE, B-TRA	IIN DOW	N ON 2ND STAG	GE HIG	H DISCHAR	GE. EOR							
PLANT OPE	RATIONS	RESTARTED	THE A A	ND B TRAINS.										
Describe Area			ction Tak	en.*										
ALL GAS BU	IRNED AT	FLARE.												
I haraku sasti	in almost all and	· F		 										
regulations all	y that the ir operators a	normation giv are required to	en above	is true and compl	lete to ti	he best of my l	knowledge and un d perform correct	nderstand	that purs	uant to NMO	CD ru	les and		
public ficatiff (n me envin	omment. Inc.	acceptance	e of a C-141 repo	rt by the	e NMOCD ma	rked as "Final Re	ob "troer	es not relia	ove the opera	tor of I	liobilitu		
snound men of	retations na	ive railed to a	dequately	investigale and re	emediat	e contaminatio	on that nose a thre	at to gro	und water	surface water	er hum	nan haalth		
federal, state,	ment. In ac	iaition, NiviUi	UD accept	ance of a C-141 i	report d	oes not relieve	the operator of re	esponsib	ility for co	ompliance wi	th any	other		
		_ and or regul	t a				OIL CONS	EDVA	TION	DIVICIO	NT.			
Cionatura	1	()					OIL COMS	LIX V F	LION.	DI A 12101	N			
Signature	The	Con	1											
Printed Name:	TONY	GUILAR				Approved by I	District Supervisor	r:						
Title:	ES J	Pecial	list		_	Approval Date	:	Ex	piration [Date:		_		
E-mail Addres	s: RAYMO	ND_AGUIL	AR@OXY	COM_	(Conditions of Approval:				Attached 🗆				
Date: //	-15-	-15	Phone: ((575)397-8251	:					Attached				
Attach Additi	onal Sheet	s If Necessa	rv											

<u>District I</u> 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 <u>District II</u> 1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 District III
1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

* Attach Additional Sheets If Necessary

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

Submit 2 Copies to appropriate District Office in accordance with Rule 116 on back side of form

Form C-141

Revised October 10, 2003

						OPERATOR Initial Report Final R						Final Report		
		CCIDENTA				Contact TONY AGUILAR								
		NOLIND R					No. (575)397-82							
Facility Nar	ne SOUTI	H HOBBS U	NIT RCF	<u> </u>		Facility Type OIL AND GAS PRODUCTION FACILITY								
Surface Ow	ner Occide	ental Permia	n LTD	Mineral O	wner H	IOBBS (G-	SA)		Lease N	lo.				
				LOCA	TION	ON OF RELEASE								
Unit Letter	Section 4	Township 19S	Range 38E	Feet from the	North/	South Line	Feet from the	East/We	st/West Line County Lea					
]	Latitude 32°40°	40.890	0.890" Longitude 103°9'35.360"								
				NAT	URE	RE OF RELEASE								
Type of Relea							Release 95 MCF	TV	/olume R	ecovered 0				
Source of Rel					_		lour of Occurrence	е Г	Date and I	Hour of Disc				
RCF flare - S Was Immedia		liven?				10/19/2015 If YES, To	3:55:00 AM		0/19/201	5 3:55:00 A	М			
Was minicale	ne monee c		Yes 🛚	No 🗌 Not Re	quired	NA NA	wnom?							
By Whom? N						Date and H	lour NA							
Was a Watero	course Reac		Yes 🖂	No		If YES, Vo NA	lume Impacting th	he Waterc	ourse.					
If a Watercou NA	rse was Imp	pacted. Descri	be Fully.*			<u> </u>	·							
Describe Cau	se of Proble	em and Remed	lial Action	Taken.*										
Cause: FLARED AT TEMP. EOR	THE SOU	тн новвѕ ц	INIT REIN	NJECTION COM	PRESSO	OR FACILIT	Y (RCF). A & B	TRAIN D	OWN DI	UE TO TEG	REBO	ILER LOW		
Remedial Act		THE TRAIN	SANDIE	FT THE OTHER	DOWN	I EL ADING	STODDED							
Describe Area	Affected a	and Cleanup A	ction Take	en,*	DOWN	IFLAKING	STOPPED.							
ALL GAS BU	IRNED AT	FLARE.												
public health of should their of	operators a or the envir perations ha ment. In ac	are required to onment. The ave failed to a ddition, NMO	report and acceptance dequately CD accept	d/or file certain re e of a C-141 repor investigate and re	lease no t by the mediate	tifications an NMOCD ma contamination	knowledge and ur id perform correct irked as "Final Re on that pose a thre the operator of re	tive action eport" does	s for release s not relie	ases which reve the opera	nay end ator of l	danger liability		
	7	/	//	7			OIL CONS	SERVA'	TION	DIVISIO	N			
Signature:	my	1 Col	ele											
Printed Name:	TON	GUKLAR	_ 1_		A	pproved by	District Superviso	or: 						
Title:	ES 6	Speci	ale	1	A	Approval Date: Expiration Date:								
E-mail Addres		-	AR@OXY	.СОМ	c	Conditions of Approval:				Attached				
Date: 10 -	-20 -1	15	Phone: ((575)397-8251					/ Macheu					

<u>District I</u> 1625 N. French Dr., Hobbs, NM 88240 <u>District II</u> 1301 W. Grand Avenue, Artesia, NM 88210 District III 1000 Rio Brazos Road, Aztec, NM 87410 District IV 1220 S. St. Francis Dr., Santa Fe, NM 87505

State of New Mexico Energy Minerals and Natural Resources

Oil Conservation Division 1220 South St. Francis Dr. Santa Fe, NM 87505

Revised October 10, 2003 Submit 2 Copies to appropriate District Office in accordance

Form C-141

with Rule 116 on back side of form

						OPERA	TOR	al Report	\square	Final Repor			
		CCIDENTA				Contact TO	NY AGUILAR						
		ANOLIND R				Telephone I	No. (575)397-82	251					
Facility Na	me SOUT	H HOBBS U	NIT RCF			Facility Typ	e OIL AND G	AS PRO	DUCTIO	N FACILI	TY	·	
Surface Ou	mer Occid	ental Permia	n I TD	Minaral C	_								
Surface Ow	ner Occid	ental Fermia	II L I D	Iviinerai C	wner i	HOBBS (G-	SA)	Vo.		<u> </u>			
				LOCA	TIO	FION OF RELEASE							
Unit Letter	Section	Township	Range	Feet from the		/South Line	Feet from the	Fast/W	est Line	County			
	4	19-S	38-E					Lastri	CSt Line	Lea			
		<u> </u>											
			1	atituda 32°40	¹//0 2 0/	N! I ongitud	le <u>103°9'35.3</u> 60	111					
				24tttude <u>32 40</u>	40.021	Longitud	103 9 33.300	<u>, </u>					
				NAT	URE	OF RELI	EASE						
Type of Rele						Volume of	Release 180 MC	F	Volume I	Recovered 0			
Source of Re							lour of Occurrence	ce		Hour of Disc	covery		
RCF flare - S		3: 0		<u> </u>			5 1:42:00 AM		10/22/20	15 1:42:00 A	<u>M</u>		
Was Immedia	ate Notice (Van 🖂	N- D N. D		If YES, To	Whom?						
		<u>-</u>	I US	No Not Re	equirea —	NA							
By Whom? N		1 10				Date and H							
Was a Water	course Read		V 	N.L.			lume Impacting	the Wate	rcourse.				
		ш	Yes 🔀	No		NA							
	irse was Im	pacted, Descri	be Fully.*										
NA													
Describe Cau	se of Proble	em and Remed	lial Action	Taken.*									
Cause:													
FLARED IN	TERMITTE	NLY AT THI	E SOUTH	HOBBS UNIT R	EINJE	CTION COM	PRESSOR FACI	LITY (R	CF). HAD	PROBLEM	S STA	RTING	
A&B IKAIN	. EOR												
Remedial Act		IME OF DEC	TADTING	A&B TRAIN W	/CDE D	LININIDIG							
Describe Area	a Affected a	and Cleanup A	ction Take	A&B IKAIN W	EKE K	UNNING.							
ALL GAS BU	JRNED AT	FLARE.	tetion rake	11.									
I homber annie	Constant along to	- f- · · · · · · ·											
regulations all	ly that the ii	niormation giv	ven above i	s true and comple	ete to th	e best of my	knowledge and u	nderstand	d that purs	uant to NMC	OCD ru	les and	
public health	or the envir	onment. The	accentance	of a C 141 repor	elease no	outications an	d perform correct arked as "Final Re	tive actio	ns for rele	eases which i	nay en	danger	
should their o	perations ha	ave failed to a	dequately i	nvestigate and re	mediate	Contamination	on that pose a thre	eport do	es not rell	eve the opera	ator of	liability	
or the environ	iment. In ac	ddition, NMO	CD accepta	nce of a C-141 re	eport de	es not relieve	the operator of i	responsib	ility for co	, surrace wat impliance w	er. nur ith anv	nan neam	
federal, state,	or local law	s and/or regul	lations.					vopenore	101 CC	mpriance w	itii airy	other	
		_	1 4				OIL CONS	SERV	ATION	DIVISIO	N		
Si amatuma.	う	,						<u> </u>	111011	D1+1010	1		
Signature:	- My	1 40	1 Sur	<u> </u>									
Printed Name	: TONY GO	GUILAR			A	Approved by I	District Superviso	or:					
Title: 718	550	ecial	it			Approval Date		F	Expiration Date:				
	/								iphanon Date.				
E-mail Addres	ss: RAYMC	DND_AGUIL	AR@OXY	СОМ	Conditions of Approval:								
Date: 10 -	26-1	S	Dhonas (575)207 9251	Attached 🗌								
Attach Additi				575)397-8251									